EP 5asial) aaYl

Distr. GAu 9, %‘/ \
& ry v

GENERAL - . . &
5daciall e—n‘g\ =<

\
UNEP/OzL Pro/ExCom/49/19 -
13 June 2006 “e <

ARABIC
ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

<ol 5 daY) daaiall (3 ganall Audanl) Auall
- Jusiise JsS sy 2l
08 = J g & | &;AS;‘)”
2006 sai [ 4dsy 14 =10 Iy s 5

L ad AN LWLl o dale 5 s
e g ) () jaid oL

LAJ}MJ:U‘\JJ.\S.\.\X\ ‘L\;ﬂ\ 5 AT ‘)\‘)5 51.! J)\A\ Q}J ‘)J‘A.\MA_I\‘)}AX\ ﬂuaﬂ.}} d\

Al L | sallay Vi 5 g Laia¥) D) pene gt 15380 o cmgniall e oa b cadne ddey 85 5) o3 ey o a8 gl QLY




UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExCom/49/19

-

LAE Lall ey Y1 g cpalil) £ Laial) ) coadd il UaddY) g 2y jlial)

ALl g 3ldiall YIS Gl (e dadia Cchlily

Ll ) Aads¥l s e g il s ¢l 28l aan) il sindl saseiall ClED Adleay) dadll fls -1
YN acs Call<s @lly L) GSy el T, 90 23 844 381 duliill s sdiiall CYSS o (3 sainall Al
glaial 8 A8 sall Lulalll croliall Gl pmiad any cogllaall Jgaill 6 gima @las (<l Gy L
Cile g piall g gl Baaeiall CEEYT o 4y siall il W8l UG pal T5Y 90 22 956 755 (s Y15 ualiad

Al

da il Adasill g cle g il LY al jeid

A sadll A8 ally dpa s e Adadil) s cile g pdall s Cila gilal (3 gaiiall Alal (ol il il -2
N Le—iad Jaai Aadi¥ 5 e g bl g Ay gind) @l il (e 45 4e gana 23e o (JsY) @l ki)
leiadd Lead L) soa AT Aadily Gae g pia ela) o G W3 a0 el 1Y 02 7 208 588
Leidal 8 oSl of A Claslen i3 ol il cile g paiall Gl i Lay (GSy 5l T,Y 50 523 825 dlea!

-y sl

2 s ALl e g piall Al sl e Aliall ¢l sdinall CVS ae @Y S50 3
14 861 104 ) Jusi 4y sllaal) allaall dles) dagly cyilagll AU 3Y) Lalad g Zpeladll Jabadll (o 4 gi)
o ARG A jlaall ae Todia (SN 38 5a) i) o e DS Lead Hhaill Lganali (5 yams Ayl il )Y 50

AL L Ala Y diles Al Jilis 2ga g

B gaiall s

Osile 25,5 sa3 A5l oda alac) sl Lg ol SDU Aalid) Cal kY saeial Feaiall 3l cxly 4
Wb Gae ¥ aldl glaia¥) ) decia) dads¥) s Cile g piiall apen il IS ilaa g5 ¢ Sy el HY 50
g aill

ade (38 ga £ g puia A L glpiCil o et JBY i

A" & g e b Lgaladind (5 s Al La gl i€ e yass JASY Wb it o) e GlYI cls =5
& Aoall sl (ssle s pia (b Ll O sa KU 2T G Al saty 1155 08 555 5ISI S
la a8 i<y (39/35 ) adl) dpddnil) daall Gl s pueldll plaia¥) i ade @i gall 4 all 3aa g aiiaa
a3 gall CcuilS g L"Sﬁ).a\ ¥4 67 245 a yad @Aﬁjﬂﬂ acd CallSs L] Gliaa 6&573‘)40‘ ¥ 52 520 405
3uS J6 Lo gl 915 Jlaxin (a5 5all S el Y53 50 0001 dlae o yomy o 33k 1 4l Gulid e
2l A L ol 5305 Aieiall Dygan i) (salial gl e a8 Apddl Dl ks o ) Jlad) s S0

LBl (g S

Ob sl by 2004 ale 8 sl deall ) Leadud s A I # LY Glans o138 G =6
DAl 55 b il g CallSall 5 S ol 3y iyl ¢ g el i el @lld die il 085y JSLie



UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExCom/49/19

Jiluall o3a &y guii GSAY) 8 0S5 aly il @SN sl S8 A i sea et Ly dae DAl Cilasdl)
058 apl 6 Ln 555 platinly dpsatll Gt e Aledll 8 55580 Dl < yiiel
S e aladind oo La,s Jall daxiad e dawsal of 0o Ol 8 it G e L
Al Jleaind natidl o ey Al JaleS o fiddl 2 )68 ) Jeatlly T1-g50 0S5l 510
asm ) Jisall (sn WSl 1553 59 289) Ayl jpal b A iie ) Lo ) gy ikl e
Dwiy Al ALY Gl G osagdiaal deall @ liiug Ay el Gl sl ol jaY (U il

L ol il

Al dgall pa a8 gall G gliinn g - Al (9 )X 2l B Clana Baaal) La Sl QU Y =7
A ol Chgmy ol @l Bole) Jlia 8 Claall QIS o OSan 63 ol glajiul il
Yodis S aa ) dals clical gy pial Claeall 03 G a LY saeid) @il ) des il
Gl g Y cle 5 il e ALY sal B sall Cula gleall G gy ol salatind (e G326 g iy
led Aa DU Clanadl o pd any iy aly L) (o ySI ansl G Lia o) iS5 aadis 5 AT 4 jls Cile 5 e

LAl E g e A Al Gl Jleatin SLilSa) 226 Y S Ga

Bkl ae adiad)l Q) ey e Gl 4 Gl slea s Aliadl Al jaa LY paial 355 -8
daall il s (25/32 ) el adly Wl Gigy .69/22 AN & saasall Alall ) dagaa gl
sl 1Y Lol e ALY Cixis L Sipel Y53 50 000 b 3y pad il asu )l Gaadl
S e Dypaa OIS Lega e s aleiaal g & g pdially Amg il AISY) Gind b Adlad 6okl ST ddasyy

N3 P PP (VAR g CH KON

S A g gphie b Aesdiadl Lo glg€l i Sl A i Adddl Aal) (25 o8 -9
tan A Al Gl gsle ) aia B il e SIS B ) abigaty T1-0 50 S5 sl 5 5K
Y5350 000 I flie asedll glaia¥l Ji e o o i) o jes Lo Jaad o g "4y al) aa g
dila) (e (gl 5 il e el (al damy g cpeall AAKE 4] Bliae et Sl o g e paldl) (S 5l

LA G o SN ST A L o) KL 3T sl dgall ) Clanall Bale) (e (a3 ) Lgans iy



Ligt of projectsand activities approved for funding

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExConv49/19

Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP
(tonnes)

Funds approved (US$) CE.
Project Support

Total (US$/kg

ALBANIA

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of institutional strengthening project (phase 1) UNEP

Total for Albania
BENIN

PHASE-OUT PLAN

CFC phase out plan

Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management UNEP
plan

Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and

subsequently implementing the TPMP UNEP be requested to take

into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import

controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or
TCA, aswell as CFCs.

Total for Benin
CAMEROON
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management UNIDO
plan

Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP UNIDO be requested to
take into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of
import controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC
and/or TCA, aswell as CFCs.
Total for Cameroon

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

PHASE-OUT PLAN

CFC phase out plan

Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management UNEP
plan

Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP UNEP be requested to take
into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import
controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or
TCA, aswell as CFCs.

Total for Central African Republic
COSTA RICA
FUMIGANT

Methyl bromide

Total methyl bromide phase-out used asafumigant in UNDP 63.6
melons, cut flowers, bananas, tobacco seedbeds and
nurseries, excluding QPS applications (tranche 1V)

Total for CostaRica 63.6

$109,200

$109,200

$18,000

$18,000

$30,000

$30,000

$969,057

$969,057

$0

$2,340

$2,340

$2,250

$2,250

$3,900

$3,900

$72,679

$72,679

$109,200

$109,200

$20,340

$32,250

$32,250

$33,900

$1,041,736 11.35

$1,041,736




Ligt of projectsand activities approved for funding

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExConv49/19

Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP
(tonnes)

Funds approved (US$) CE.
Project Support

Total (US$/kg

ECUADOR

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
National CFC phase-out plan: 2006 annua programme IBRD 700

Total for Ecuador 70.0
GAMBIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management UNEP
plan
Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP UNEP be requested to take
into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import
controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or
TCA, aswell as CFCs.
Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management UNDP
plan
Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP UNDP be requested to take
into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import
controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or

TCA, aswell as CFCs.
Total for Gambia

GRENADA

PHASE-OUT PLAN

CFC phase out plan

Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (first UNEP
tranche)

Approved in accordance with the Agreement between the
Government and the Executive Committee.
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (first UNDP
tranche)
Approved in accordance with the Agreement between the
Government and the Executive Committee.
Total for Grenada

GUINEA

PHASE-OUT PLAN

CFC phase out plan

Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management UNIDO
plan

Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and

subsequently implementing the TPMP UNIDO be requested to

take into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of

import controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC
and/or TCA, aswell as CFCs.

$227,410

$227,410

$18,000

$12,000

$30,000

$37,000

$77,000

$15,000

$17,055

$17,055

$2,340

$3,240

$4,810

$3,600

$8,410

$1,125

$244,465 7.19

$244,465

$12,900

$33,240

$1,810

$85,410

$16,125




Ligt of projectsand activities approved for funding

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExConv49/19

Annex |

Project Title Agency ODP
(tonnes)

Funds approved (US$)

Project

Support

Total

CE.
(US$/kg;

Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management UNEP
plan

Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP UNEP be requested to take
into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import
controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or
TCA, aswell as CFCs.

Total for Guinea
KOREA, DPR

PROCESSAGENT

Sectoral phaseout plan

Supplementary plan for terminal phase-out of CTC as UNIDO 2209
process agent

PRODUCTION

ODSclosure

Closure of ODS production plant: (third tranche) UNIDO

UNIDO and the Government were requested to continue
monitoring the production at the plant 2.8 Vinalon Complex to
ensure the sustainability of the ODS production phase-out.
UNIDO was also requested to submit a verification report to the
last meeting in 2007 and 2008.

PHASE-OUT PLAN

CFC phase out plan

Implementation of the NPP: regulations, training UNEP

programme and monitoring (second tranche)

CTC phaseout plan

Plan for terminal phase-out of CTC (fourth tranche) UNIDO 100.0

Approved in accordance with an amended Agreement between the
Government and the Executive Committee to make provision for
submission to the second meeting of the year.
Total for Korea, DPR 329.9

LAO, PDR

PHASE-OUT PLAN

CFC phase out plan

Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management France
plan for CFCs

Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP France be requested to take
into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import
controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or
TCA, aswell as CFCs.

Total for Lao, PDR

$15,000

$30,000

$384,399

$488,750

$163,400

$500,000

$2,036,549

$30,000

$1,950

$3,075

$24,438

$21,242

$37,500

$149,510

$3,900

$3,900

$16,950

$33,075

$950,729

$513,188

$184,642

$537,500

$2,186,059

$33,900




Ligt of projectsand activities approved for funding

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExConv49/19

Annex |

Project Title Agency

ODP

(tonnes) Project

Funds approved (US$)

Support Tota

CE.
(US$/kg;

LIBERIA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management
plan

Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP UNEP be requested to take
into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import
controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or
TCA, aswell as CFCs.

Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management
plan

Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP UNDP be requested to take
into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import
controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or
TCA, aswell as CFCs.

UNEP

UNDP

Total for Liberia
MADAGASCAR
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management
plan

Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP UNEP be requested to take
into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import
controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or
TCA, aswell as CFCs.

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of institutional strengthening project (phaselll)

UNEP

UNEP

Total for Madagascar

MALAYSA

PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan

National CFC phase-out plan: 2006 annual programme IBRD

Total for Malaysa
MAURITANIA

SEVERAL
Ozone unit support

Renewal of ingtitutional strengthening project (phase V) UNEP

Total for Mauritania

$18,000

$12,000

$30,000

$60,700

$90,700

1200  $1,013,300

120.0 $1,013,300

$60,000

$60,000

$2,340

$12,900

$3,240 $33,240

$3,900

0 $60,700

$3,900 $94,600

$33197  $1,096,497

$83,197  $1,096,497

$0 $60,000

$60,000

6.03




Ligt of projectsand activities approved for funding

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExConv49/19

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (US$) CE.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg,
NICARAGUA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phase out plan
Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management UNEP $15,000 $1,950 $16,950
plan
Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP UNEP be requested to take
into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import
controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or
TCA, aswell as CFCs.
Project preparation for aterminal phase-out management UNDP $15,000 $1,125 $16,125
plan
Approved on the understanding that in devel oping and
subsequently implementing the TPMP UNDP be requested to take
into account decision 47/10(e) regarding the inclusion of import
controlsin licensing systems for methyl bromide, CTC and/or
TCA, aswell as CFCs.
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of ingtitutional strengthening project (phase1V) UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
Total for Nicaragua $90,000 $3,075 $93,075
NIGERIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN
ODS phase out plan
Terminal ODS phase-out umbrella project in the solvent UNIDO $425,000 $31,875 $456,875 7.9%
sector (3rd tranche)
Approved an adjustment to the condition for submission of
requests for funding agreed in decision 43/31, to make provision
for submission to the second meeting of each year.
Total for Nigeria $425,000 $31,875 $456,875
SAINT LUCIA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of institutional strengthening project (phase V) UNEP $60,000 $0 $60,000
Total for Saint Lucia $60,000 $60,000
SAUDI ARABIA
SEVERAL
Project preparation/supervision
Preparation of acountry programme/national phase-out plan UNIDO $65,000 $4,875 $69,875
Total for Saudi Arabia $65,000 $4,875 $69,875




Ligt of projectsand activities approved for funding

UNEP/OzL .Pro/ExConv49/19

Annex |
Project Title Agency ODP Funds approved (US$) CE.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
FUMIGANT
Methyl bromide
Technical assistance to phase out the use of methyl bromide Canada 01 $30,000 $3,900 $33,900
PHASE-OUT PLAN
CFC phaseout plan
Terminal phase-out management plan for CFCs (second UNDP A1 $240,000 $18,000 $258,000 597
tranche)
Approved on the understanding that UNDP will continue to ensure
performance and financial verification and will report to the
Executive Committee that the control targets listed in the
agreement and the associated activities have been met on an
annual basis.
Total for Trinidad and Tobago 34.2 $270,000 $21,900 $291,900
URUGUAY
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of institutional strengthening project (phaseVII)  UNDP $150,800 $11,310 $162,110
Total for Uruguay $150,800 $11,310 $162,110
VENEZUELA
SEVERAL
Ozone unit support
Renewal of ingtitutional strengthening project (phase VIII)  UNDP $285,480 $21,411 $306,891
Total for Venezudla $285,480 $21,411 $306,891
VIETNAM
PHASE-OUT PLAN
ODSphaseout plan
National CFC and halon phase-out plan (second tranche)  IBRD 165.0 $586,000 $43,950 $629,950 3%
Total for Vietham 165.0 $586,000 $43,950 $629,950
GRAND TOTAL 7827  $6,713,496  $495,092 $7,208,588




Annex |1

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/49/19

List of projects for individual consideration

Annex 11

Country | Project | Sector | Agency | Document No.

Fumigant sector

Syria Methyl bromide national phase-out plan | Fumigant UNIDO UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/49/33
(soil fumigation)

Phase-out plan

D.R. Congo National CFC phase-out plan Phase-out plan UNDP/ UNEP UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/49/24
(first tranche)

Croatia Terminal CFC phase-out management Phase-out plan UNIDO UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/49/26
plan (4th, 5th and 6th tranches)

Syria National CFC phase-out plan for Syria Phase-out plan UNIDO UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/49/33
(first tranche)

Tunisia National ODS phase-out plan Phase-out plan World Bank UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/49/35

Production sector

India CTC phase-out for the consumption and | CFC production France, UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/49/29
production sectors: 2006 annual Germany,
programme UNIDO, World

Bank




